

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MCRC No. 3129 of 2026****RAJU KUMAR PATEL *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

08/04/2026	Mr. Rohan Sharma, counsel for the applicants. Mr. Akhilesh Kumar, G.A. for the State. Heard. Admit. Call for the case diary and the report of criminal antecedents of the applicants, if any. List this case on 16th April, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
H.L.Sahu	