



NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCRC No. 3129 of 2026

Raju Kumar Patel **versus** State of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

16.04.2026	Mr. Rohan Sharma, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Shailendra Dubey, Advocate for the Applicant. Mr. Dharmesh Shrivastava, GA for the State. Mr. Shubham Tripathi, Advocate for the Objector. Learned counsel appearing for the applicant prays for short adjournment as arguing Counsel is not available today. As prayed, case is adjourned. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge

J/-