

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MCRC No. 3129 of 2026****RAJU KUMAR PATEL AND ANR. *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

07/05/2026	None for the Applicants. Mr. Dharmesh Shrivastava, Dy. A.G. for the State/Respondent. Mr. Shubham Tripathi, Counsel for the Objector. As counsel for the applicants is not present, the matter is adjourned. List this case in the last week of June, 2026. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Prakash	